

BID OPENING DATE: June 2, 2014

Engineers
 Estimate
 May, 2014

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC.
 2575 Haggerty Rd, Ste 100
 Canton, MI 48188

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Pro-Line Asphalt
 11797 29 Mile Rd.
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max. \$29,000	1	LS	\$59,939.71	\$59,939.71	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
2	Clearing, Modified	1	Acre	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00
3	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$708.00	\$2,124.00	\$708.75	\$2,126.25
4	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$918.75	\$918.75
5	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	86	Ea	\$200.00	\$17,200.00	\$125.00	\$10,750.00	\$131.00	\$11,266.00	\$131.25	\$11,287.50
6	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
7	Stump, Rem 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$183.75	\$183.75
8	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$52.50	\$157.50
9	Tree Root Grind	25	Ea	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$78.75	\$1,968.75
10	Culv, Rem. Less than 24 inch	1	Ea	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$319.09	\$319.09
11	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$638.18	\$1,276.36
12	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	50	Ft	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$9.45	\$472.50	\$15.95	\$797.50
13	Curb and Gutter, Rem	180	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,080.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$8.25	\$1,485.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
14	Sidewalk, Rem	20	Syd	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.50	\$190.00	\$12.85	\$257.00	\$12.92	\$258.40
15	Pavt, Rem, Modified	587	Syd	\$5.00	\$2,935.00	\$8.75	\$5,136.25	\$8.20	\$4,813.40	\$4.14	\$2,430.18
16	Embankment, CIP	463	Cyd	\$5.00	\$2,315.00	\$11.00	\$5,093.00	\$11.45	\$5,301.35	\$18.71	\$8,662.73
17	Excavation, Earth	1,362	Cyd	\$9.00	\$12,258.00	\$13.50	\$18,387.00	\$10.45	\$14,232.90	\$16.05	\$21,860.10
18	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	100	Cyd	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
19	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	25	Ft	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$24.50	\$612.50	\$21.00	\$525.00
20	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2,600	Ft	\$1.50	\$3,900.00	\$1.30	\$3,380.00	\$1.10	\$2,860.00	\$1.25	\$3,250.00
21	Erosion Control, Storm Inlet Filter Sack	26	Ea	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$105.00	\$2,730.00	\$88.00	\$2,288.00	\$80.69	\$2,097.94
22	Project Cleanup	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
23	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	15.52	Sta	\$500.00	\$7,760.00	\$525.00	\$8,148.00	\$480.00	\$7,449.60	\$2,387.07	\$37,047.33
24	Aggregate Base, 4 inch, CIP, 21AA, Modified	483	Syd	\$5.00	\$2,415.00	\$4.90	\$2,366.70	\$8.85	\$4,274.55	\$8.20	\$3,960.60
25	Aggregate Base, 6 inch, CIP, 21AA, Modified	1,583	Syd	\$6.00	\$9,498.00	\$7.30	\$11,555.90	\$8.50	\$13,455.50	\$6.95	\$11,001.85
26	Aggregate Base, 7 inch, CIP, 21AA, Modified	1,234	Syd	\$7.00	\$8,638.00	\$8.50	\$10,489.00	\$8.75	\$10,797.50	\$8.40	\$10,365.60
27	Aggregate Base, 21AA, Modified	846	Ton	\$15.00	\$12,690.00	\$23.00	\$19,458.00	\$21.00	\$17,766.00	\$17.96	\$15,194.16
28	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	770	Ft	\$32.00	\$24,640.00	\$36.00	\$27,720.00	\$37.75	\$29,067.50	\$59.56	\$45,861.20
29	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	605	Ft	\$32.00	\$19,360.00	\$39.00	\$23,595.00	\$41.00	\$24,805.00	\$69.14	\$41,829.70
30	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	846	Ft	\$65.00	\$54,990.00	\$56.00	\$47,376.00	\$58.75	\$49,702.50	\$87.22	\$73,788.12
31	Sewer, CI IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	595	Ft	\$80.00	\$47,600.00	\$87.00	\$51,765.00	\$91.25	\$54,293.75	\$131.89	\$78,474.55
32	Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	6	Ea	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00	\$755.00	\$4,530.00	\$106.36	\$638.16
33	Dr Structure, Tap, 24 inch	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$691.37	\$691.37
34	DPW Structure Cover, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$212.73	\$850.92
35	Catch Basin Cover, Beehive	11	Ea	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$490.00	\$5,390.00	\$513.00	\$5,643.00	\$478.64	\$5,265.04
36	Catch Basin Cover, Roadway	13	Ea	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$895.00	\$11,635.00	\$813.68	\$10,577.84
37	DPW Structure Cover, Adj. Case 2	4	Ea	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$441.41	\$1,765.64
38	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia, Modified	6	Ea	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$890.00	\$5,340.00	\$850.91	\$5,105.46
39	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	14	Ea	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,225.00	\$17,150.00	\$1,285.00	\$17,990.00	\$1,116.82	\$15,635.48
40	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia, Modified	5	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,552.73	\$12,763.65
41	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00	\$3,135.00	\$3,135.00	\$3,403.65	\$3,403.65
42	Manhole Cover	2	Ea	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$513.00	\$1,026.00	\$452.05	\$904.10
43	Edge Drain	3,246	Ft	\$6.00	\$19,476.00	\$11.25	\$36,517.50	\$11.80	\$38,302.80	\$10.26	\$33,303.96
44	Hand Patching	100	Ton	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$127.00	\$12,700.00	\$106.34	\$10,634.00

**CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
ENGINEERING SERVICES
1000 ROCHESTER HILLS DRIVE
ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48309**

**BID TABULATION
SHELDON ROAD PAVING - PLACID COURT TO MEAD ROAD
CITY FILE #E13-025**

BID OPENING DATE: June 2, 2014

**Engineers
Estimate
May, 2014**

**Cadillac Asphalt, LLC.
2575 Haggerty Rd, Ste 100
Canton, MI 48188**

**James P. Contracting, Inc.
67222 Van Dyke
Washington, MI 48095**

**Pro-Line Asphalt
11797 29 Mile Rd.
Washington, MI 48095**

Bids Continued - Sheet 2 of 2

45	HMA, 13A	62	Ton	\$60.00	\$3,720.00	\$87.00	\$5,394.00	\$113.00	\$7,006.00	\$128.14	\$7,944.68
46	HMA, 36A	309	Ton	\$65.00	\$20,085.00	\$85.00	\$26,265.00	\$85.50	\$26,419.50	\$88.23	\$27,263.07
47	HMA, 3E1	1,297	Ton	\$60.00	\$77,820.00	\$65.00	\$84,305.00	\$68.25	\$88,520.25	\$72.38	\$93,876.86
48	HMA, 4E1	472	Ton	\$65.00	\$30,680.00	\$74.00	\$34,928.00	\$74.00	\$34,928.00	\$73.42	\$34,654.24
49	HMA, 5E1	355	Ton	\$70.00	\$24,850.00	\$75.00	\$26,625.00	\$79.00	\$28,045.00	\$78.02	\$27,697.10
50	Driveway, Reinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$78.75	\$3,937.50
51	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	53	Syd	\$40.00	\$2,120.00	\$55.00	\$2,915.00	\$39.00	\$2,067.00	\$57.75	\$3,060.75
52	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	3,106	Ft	\$17.00	\$52,802.00	\$14.50	\$45,037.00	\$16.25	\$50,472.50	\$15.23	\$47,304.38
53	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	196	Ft	\$15.00	\$2,940.00	\$14.50	\$2,842.00	\$19.00	\$3,724.00	\$15.23	\$2,985.08
54	Shoulder Gutter, Conc, Det 2	2	Ea	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
55	Spillway, Conc	15	Ft	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$34.50	\$517.50	\$57.75	\$866.25
56	Detectable Warning Surface	40	Ft	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$41.95	\$1,678.00	\$36.75	\$1,470.00
57	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	166	Sft	\$5.00	\$830.00	\$6.00	\$996.00	\$7.85	\$1,303.10	\$6.30	\$1,045.80
58	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,875	Sft	\$3.00	\$8,625.00	\$2.89	\$8,308.75	\$3.80	\$10,925.00	\$3.03	\$8,711.25
59	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	400	Sft	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.30	\$2,520.00
60	Post, Mailbox	5	Ea	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$61.40	\$307.00
61	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	3	Ea	\$21.00	\$63.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$52.50	\$157.50
62	Sign, Type III, Rem	6	Ea	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$10.50	\$63.00	\$10.50	\$63.00
63	Sign, Type III A	13	Sft	\$13.00	\$169.00	\$19.95	\$259.35	\$21.00	\$273.00	\$20.95	\$272.35
64	Sign, Type III B	76	Sft	\$13.00	\$988.00	\$19.95	\$1,516.20	\$21.00	\$1,596.00	\$20.95	\$1,592.20
65	Post, Square Tube, 1.75 inch, 12 guage	154	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,540.00	\$14.95	\$2,302.30	\$15.70	\$2,417.80	\$15.70	\$2,417.80
66	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	104	Ft	\$4.50	\$468.00	\$9.00	\$936.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$9.98	\$1,037.92
67	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	17	Ft	\$8.00	\$136.00	\$18.00	\$306.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$25.20	\$428.40
68	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable, 4 inch, Yellow	3,066	Ft	\$0.10	\$306.60	\$0.14	\$429.24	\$0.60	\$1,839.60	\$0.58	\$1,778.28
69	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	8	Ea	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$89.95	\$719.60	\$94.00	\$752.00	\$103.11	\$824.88
70	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	8	Ea	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08
71	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$567.43	\$1,134.86
72	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02
73	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
74	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	100	Ea	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.95	\$1,795.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$20.58	\$2,058.00
75	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	100	Ea	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
76	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	491	Sft	\$3.50	\$1,718.50	\$3.95	\$1,939.45	\$4.15	\$2,037.65	\$4.53	\$2,224.23
77	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	491	Sft	\$1.00	\$491.00	\$0.01	\$4.91	\$0.01	\$4.91	\$0.01	\$4.91
78	Traffic Regulator Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
79	Riprap, Plain	8	Syd	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$46.00	\$368.00	\$49.00	\$392.00	\$106.36	\$850.88
80	Slope Restoration	5,200	Syd	\$2.00	\$10,400.00	\$4.25	\$22,100.00	\$4.50	\$23,400.00	\$4.04	\$21,008.00
81	Water Service, Type K Copper, 1 inch	6	Ea	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$890.00	\$5,340.00	\$265.91	\$1,595.46
82	Water	10,000	Gal	\$0.10	\$1,000.00	\$0.45	\$4,500.00	\$0.47	\$4,700.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00

Total (Items 1-82):

\$659,336.81

\$716,195.25

\$717,626.26

\$832,685.91

Other Bidders	Total Bid Amount:
Ajax Paving Industries 830 Kirts Blvd., Ste 100, Troy, MI 48084	\$851,390.18
Pavex Corporation 2654 Van Horn Rd., Trenton, MI 48183	\$1,043,284.46

Storm-Path
Road \$346,366.15
\$369,829.10